

CNR No. DLNW01-014636-2025
EP 01-25
Seema Goyal v. Veena Asija & Ors.

18.12.2025

This is an Election Petition u/s.15 of DMC Act, 1957 challenging the results in Bye-Elections to Municipal Corporation of Delhi, 2025, Ward No.65, Ashok Vihar.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Prashant Manchanda, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Heard.

Notice of the present petition as also of the application u/o. XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC for stay of election process of Ward No. 65 be issued to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for **24.12.2025**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)