

CNR No. DLNW01-014636-2025

E.P. No. 1/25

Seema Goyal Vs. Veena Asija

24.12.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon) today.

Present: Petitioner with Sh. Prashant Manchanda, Sh. Angad Singh, Ms. Nancy Shah and Sh. Rohan Pratap Singh, Ld counsel.

Sh. Rahul Dev Sharma, Sh. Sanket Gupta, Sh. Moksh Kataria and Sh. G. S. Thakur, Ld counsel for R1 (vakalatnama filed).

R2 Ms. Vishakharani in person.

Sh. Ghanshyam, Ms. Muskan Rawlley and Sh. Dhiranjan Ojha, Ld counsel for R3 (vakalatnama filed).

Sh. Rajeev Kumar on behalf of R4 with Sh. Shubham Jha, Advocate (memo of appearance filed).

Application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of R1. Copy supplied.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on **13.01.2026** for purpose fixed.

(Reader)