

CNR No. DLNW01-014636-2025
EP 01-25
Seema Goyal v. Veena Asija & Ors.

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Manchanda, Sh. Angad Singh and
Sh. Rohan Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Thakur, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through VC.

Sh. Naveen Grover, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4
through VC.

Counsel for respondent no.1 has objected to the
application u/o.1 Rule 10 CPC r/w 151 CPC moved on behalf of
respondent no.4 for deletion of respondent no.4 from the array of
party. Counsel for the petitioner has conceded to the same.

In view of the objections raised by respondent no.1,
time is granted to file reply if any/relevant ruling.

Counsel for respondent no.1 also seeks time to file
rejoinder to the application u/o.7 R.11 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the application u/o.1 R.10 as
also rejoinder if any/argument to the application u/o.7 R.11 CPC
for **10.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb