

CNR No. DLNW01-014636-2025
EP No. 1/25
Seema Goyal Vs. Veena Asija & Ors.

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Mr. Angad Singh and
Mr. Rohan Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Mr. G.S. Thakur and Mr. Rahul Dev Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for respondent no.1 and 3.
Mr. Naveen Grover, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Arguments addressed on the application u/o I Rule 10
CPC.

Put up for orders on the above-mentioned application
on 18.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi